Govt. of West Bengal Directorate of Sericulture Office of the Assistant Director of Sericulture Resham bhaban Belguma, Purulia

Tender/Quotation

Sealed Tender is invited in plain paper by the Assistant Director of Sericulture, Purulia from the Bonafied dealer & supplier to purchase slaked Lime, Bleaching powder & Sodium Hypochlorite for Technical Service Centre Kashipur, Kapistha in this district under Plan Scheme. Rate should be quotated per Kg. Details of particulars are given below.

SL.	Name of Items	Remarks.
NO.		
1.	Slaked Lime	Delivery point- T S C Kashipur,
2.	Bleaching Powder	Kapistha P. S- Kashipur
3.	Sodium Hypochlorite	Dist. Purulia

Tender will be received by the undersigned along with G S T Certificate, IT Certificate and Security Deposit by Bank Demand Draft for Rs.3000/- (Rupees three thousand) only in favour of the Assistant Director of Sericulture, Purulia by Post/Courier Service up to 2.00 P.M on 05.09.2019 and will be opened on the same date and venue at 3.00 P.M in presence of Tenderer or their representatives as may remain present. Sealed Tender to be super scribed on the outer surface of the cover that "Tender for Slaked Lime, Bleaching powder & Sodium Hypochlorite." The successful Tenderer will have to supply the said items within 14 days from the date of issue of supply order. Acceptance of the lowest or any quotation not obligatory. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all the Tender without showing any reason.

Assistant Director of Sericulture PURULIA

Memo No. 195 /A-5

Date 14.08. 2019.

Copy forwarded for Information and with the request to take arrangement for wide publicity through notice board to:-

- 1. The Savadhipati, Zilla Parishad, Purulia.
- 2. The District Magistrate, Purulia.
- 3. The Commissioner, Textiles & Sericulture, Govt. of West Bengal, Kolkata-13.
- 4. The Joint Director of Sericulture, West Zone, Bolpur.
- 5. The District Information and Cultural Officer, Purulia.
- 6. The Deputy Director Sericulture, Bankura/ Suri/ Midnapur
- 7. The In-charge T S C, Kashipur, Purulia
- 8. The Notice Board of this office

Assistant Direct of Sericulture PURULIA